
Madeley Town Council

2023-24 Grants Allocated

Organisation Details Gross

New Friends of Rough Park Madeley Town Council Grant -To Support running of the group £325.00

Telford Amateur Boxing Club Grant awarded - MTC £1,500.00

Hub On The Hill MTC grant £30,000.00

St. MICHAEL'S PARISH CHURCH Grant awarded June 2023 £90.00

Ironbridge Brass Band Festival Grant awarded June 2023 £500.00

Park Lane Centre Xmas Grant £2,000.00

The Hub On The Hill Xmas Grant £2,000.00

Big Street Little Feet Grant - Ref L24/007 £1,500.00

Madeley Art Club Xmas Grant £80.00

Madeley Rest Room Xmas Grant £216.00

Jubilee 2 Dance Club Xmas Grant £208.00

Woodside Day Centre Xmas Grant £120.00

Friendly Retirement Group Xmas Grant £224.00

Madeley Cricket Club Senior Citizens Bowling Club Xmas Grant £250.00

Park Lane Short Mat Bowls Club Xmas Grant £32.00

St Michael's Fellowship Xmas Grant £250.00

Bridle Court Club Xmas Grant £250.00

Woodside Sequence Dance Club Xmas Grant £200.00

Madeley Townswomens Guild Xmas Grant £137.00

Over 55's Good Shepherd Parish Xmas Grant £240.00

Parkwood Xmas Grant £240.00

Severn Walk Tenants Group Xmas Grant £225.00

Nettiecraft Xmas Grant £64.00

Villa Care Home Xmas Grant £200.00

Severn Hospice Shop Xmas Grant £200.00

Meadcroft Residents Xmas Grant £120.00

Hall Barn Close Xmas Grant £160.00

Sunflowers Xmas Grant £78.00

ROC Centre Telford Xmas Grant £64.00

Anstice Bingo Group Xmas Grant £250.00

William Reynold Primary School and Nursery Grant - Donation towards replacement pond liner £1,000.00

Medecroft Bingo Group Xmas Grant £150.00

Read Easy , Telford & Wrekin GRANT - L24/20 £300.00

Wrekin Housing Trust Ltd GRANT - L24/20 £290.00

Woodlands Primary School GRANT - L24/034 £580.00

Friends Of Telford Town Park GRANT - L24/034 £245.00

Challenging Perceptions GRANT - L24/034 £631.04

Park Lane Centre Grant awarded by L & C 15/01/24 - Park Lane Youth Club £500.00

Ironbridge Walking Group Grant awarded by L & C 15/01/24 £135.00

Read Easy , Telford & Wrekin GRANT - L24/20- second reader £300.00

Sutton Hill Community Trust Grant £750.00


